## 504538105 09/08/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4584812

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FRANKLIN CHI YEN HUNG	09/05/2017
GUOLIANG QIU	09/05/2017
WEI QIU	09/05/2017
ZONGJIAN LYU	09/05/2017
FUKANG WU	09/05/2017
JIANAN ZENG	09/05/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IDEAL FASTENER (GUANGDONG) INDUSTRIES LTD.	
Street Address:	NO. 2, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE WEST, ZHAOQING HIGH-TECH ZONE	
City:	ZHAOQING, GUANGDONG	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	526238	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29616697	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** charles\_ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: BYIP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1484

Address Line 2:GENERAL POST OFFICEAddress Line 4:HONG KONG, HONG KONG

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GZSLL-1705-USDS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHARLES HO

SIGNATURE: /Charles Ho/
DATE SIGNED: 09/08/2017

**Total Attachments: 6** 

PATENT REEL: 043528 FRAME: 0295

504538105



ACCION	MENT - Patent Apr	alication	Nadottimber 6	ZSLL-1705-USDS		
	signor, comprising the follow	••••	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	esignor/s)/ Franklin Chi Yen HUNG					
made an inventio	on entitled: Stopper for Zis	apers				
for which an app (Selections of the	lication for Letters Patent of following:	the United State	ý.			
☐ is execute:	I concurrently herewith the U.S. Patent and Trader tent Application Serial No.	nark Office on				
	IDEAL FASTEN	ER (GUANGDO	NG) INDUSTRIES L	TD.		
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add Country)	No. 2, Industria Guangdong 52		Zhaoqing High-Tec	h Zons, Zhaoging,		
	China			-		
is desirous of ac obtained therefo	quiring our entire right, title a r	nd interest in an	d to said invention ar	id the Letiers Parent to be		
One Dollar (\$1.9 acknowledged, A guidenssore and for Letters Paterning its to claim princluding any as	ionty based thereon, and all d all foreign patent rights in t	duable consider ally bound, hereb e right, title and pail divisions, co Letters Patent, it his invention cor	ation, the receipt of vivilents, assigns and interest in and to sail intinuations; and confinitioning reissues, to responding thereto	vnich is hereby transfers to Assignee, its d invention, all applications sinuations-in-part thereof, all be obtained therefor.		
made or entered	hereby warrants that no ass into which would conflict wi	n this Assignme	NE.			
a legal represent possession, rela- therein, to execu- countries in the transfer instrument.	iative thereof, to supply all in ting to the making and practi ite all instruments proper to i name of the Assignee, and to	formation and er se of said invent natent the invent s execute all inst	vidence of which the ion, to testify in any I ion in the United Stat ruments proper to ca	egal proceeding relaining tes of America and foreign trry out the intent of this		
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.						
,	Typed or Printed Name	3	gnature	Date		
SIGNATURE	Franklin Chi Yen HUNG	Soulde C	L Year House	2017.9.5		
	Qijun LUO  * Witness to Assignor	Qijun U Witness t	į <b>į</b> s Assjanor	·		

(GZSLL-1705/OSDS/2085937171)

ſ			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
ASSIG	ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Docket Number: GZSLL-1705-USDS					
Whereas, the A	ssignor, co	mprising the following	ng named inventors:			
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)						
made an invent	ion entitled:	Stopper for Zipp	iers			
(Select one of the ⊠ is execute □ was filed	<i>i following);</i> ed concurre in the U.S. I	Letters Patent of th http://herewith Patent and Tradems ation Serial No.	e United States: ark Office on,			
		IDEAL FASTENE	R (GUANGDONG) INDUSTRIES LT	D.		
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add Country)	iress and	No. 2, Industrial A Guangdong 5262	Avenue West , Zhaoqing High-Tech 38	Zone, Zhaoqing,		
		China				
is desirous of acobtained therefor		entire right, title and	d interest in and to said invention and	I the Letters Patent to be		
One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, successors and for Letters Pater rights to claim p	00), and for Assignor, in assigns, th at for said in nority based	other good and valu tending to be legally a full and exclusive vention, including a a thereon, and all Le	payment by Assignee to Assignor of lable consideration, the receipt of what y bound, hereby sells, assigns and to right, title and interest in and to said ill divisions, continuations, and continuations Patent, including reissues, to be invention corresponding thereto.	nich is hereby ansfers to Assignee, its invention, all applications luations-in-part thereof, all		
Assigno made or entered	Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.					
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.						
In witne:	ss whereof,	this Assignment is e	executed on the day indicated below			
	Typed or	Printed Name	Signature	Date		
SIGNATURE	Guo	liang QIU	Goollay Din	2017.9,5		
	Qij	un LUO	Allino 1880			

\* Witness to Assignor

Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNN	NT - Patent Application   Docket Number: GZSLL-1705-USDS			
Whereas, the Assi	r, comprising the following named inventors:			
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Wel QIU			
made an invention	itied. Stopper for Zippers			
(Select one of the fol is executed to was filed in to	in for Letters Patent of the United States: (ng): currently herewith J.S. Patent and Trademark Office on Application Serial No.:			
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Addres Country)	IDEAL FASTENER (GUANGDONG) INDUSTRIES LTD.  No. 2, Industrial Avenue West, Zhaoqing High-Tech Zone, Zhaoqing, Guangdong 526238  China			
is desirous of acqui obtained therefor,	g our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be	3		
	e, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to differ other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby			

acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its

successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

	Typed or Printed Name	Signature	Date
SIGNATURE	Wei QIU	Wei QIU	2013.9.5
	Qijun LUO	Qijan Juo	
	* Witness to Assignor	* Witness to Assignor	

(GZSLL-1705-USDS/00659371v1)

Pace 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application   Docket Number: GZSLL-1705-USDS					
Whereas, the As	ssignor, co	nprising the followi	ng named invent	ors:	
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)					
made an inventi	on entitled:	Stopper for Zipi	oers		
for which an app (Select one of the		Letters Patent of the	ne United States		
was filed in	n the U.S. I	ntly herewith Paterit and Tradem ation Serial No.:	ark Office on		
		IDEAL FASTENE	R (GUANGDON	IG) INDUSTRIES	S LTD.
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add Country)	ress and	No. 2, Industrial Guangdong 526:		haoqing High-T	ech Zone, Zhaoqing,
		China			
is desirous of ac obtained therefo		entire right, title an	d interest in and	to said invention	and the Letters Palent to be
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.					
	Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.				
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.					
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.					
٢	Typed o	Printed Name	Sig	nature	Date
SIGNATURE	Zon	gjian LYU	Zong)h	in LYU	2017.9.5
	Qi	jan LUO	000	),,,,	

Page 1 of 1

ASSIG	NMENT	- Patent App	lication	Docket Number	GZSLL-1705-USDS
		mprising the follow			MANUEL (1990 OGBO
ASSIGNOR(s)					
made an inven	tion entitled	Stopper for Zip	pers		
for which an ap (Select one of th		Letters Patent of t	he United State	s,	
☐ is execut	ed concurre	ntly herewith Patent and Tradem ration Serial No	ark Office on _		
		IDEAL FASTENS	R (GUANGDO	NG) INDUSTRIES I	.TD.
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Ad Country)	dress and	No. 2, Industrial Guangdong 526;	Avenue West, 238	Zhacqing High-Te	ch Zone, Zhaoqing,
		China			
is desirous of a obtained theref	equiring our or,	entire right, title an	d interest in an	d to said invention a	nd the Letters Patent to be
One Dollar (\$1, acknowledged, successors and for Letters Paterights to claim p	00), and for Assigner in assigns, th of for said in onerity base	other good and valitending to be legall e full and exclusive execution, including a	uable considently bound, hereby right, title and all divisions, collecters Patent, in	ation, the receipt of vig y sells, assigns and interest in and to sai intinuations, and con- icluding reissues, to	of a sum corresponding to which is hereby transfers to Assignee, its d invention, all applications tinuations-in-part thereof, all be obtained therefor,
Assigno made or entered	or hereby wa d into which	arrants that no assig would conflict with	nment, sale, a this Assignmer	greement or encumb t	prance has been or will be
a legal represer possession, rela thereto, to exec	itative there sting to the i ute all instru	of, to supply all info making and practice iments proper to pa	rmation and ever of said inventi- tent the inventi	idence of which the on, to testify in any on in the United Stat	its successors or assigns or Assignor has knowledge or egal proceeding relating tes of America and foreign my out the intent of this
In witne	ss whereof,	this Assignment is	executed on th	e day indicated belo	w.
	Typed or	Printed Name	Sk	mature	Date
SIGNATURE	Ful	rang WU	<u> p</u>	bang Wei	2017.9.5
	Qij	un LUO	O.,	1	

(GZSLL-1705-USDS/00659371y1)

\* Witness to Assignor

Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Docket Number: GZSLL-1705-USDS					
Whereas, the Assi	gnor, ca	mprising the following named inver	itors.		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Jianan	in ZENG			
made an invention	entitled:	Stopper for Zippers			
(Select one of the fo	for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States: (Select one of the following):  is executed concurrently herewith was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.				
		IDEAL FASTENER (GUANGDO	NG) INDUSTRIES LTD.		
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Addre Country)	ss and	No. 2, Industrial Avenue West, Guangdong 526238	Zhaoqing High-Tech Zone, Zhaoqing,		
		China			
is desirous of acquobtained therefor,	iiring our	entire right, title and interest in an	d to said invention and the Letters Patent to be		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.					
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.					
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.					
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.					

Typed or Printed Name Signature Date

SIGNATURE

Jianan ZEVG
2013.9.5

Qijun LUO
\* Witness to Assignor \* Witness to Assignor

(GZSLL-1705-USDS/00659371v1)

**RECORDED: 09/08/2017** 

Page 1 of 1